

PDS/SE/2022-23/154

July 29, 2022

| Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited | Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited |
|--|--|
| Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, | Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, |
| Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), | Dalal Street, |
| Mumbai -400 051 | Mumbai- 400001 |
| Scrip Symbol: PDSL | Scrip Code: 538730 |

Sub: Intimation of Conference Call pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir(s) and Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Company has scheduled a Conference Call on Tuesday, August 2, 2022 at 4:00 PM (IST) to discuss Company's Q1-FY23 Financial Results. Mr. Pallak Seth, Vice-Chairman & Director, Mr. Sanjay Jain, Group Chief Executive Officer and other Members of the Senior Management Team of the Company will participate in the Conference Call. Invite for the Conference Call is enclosed herewith for your reference.

Kindly note that the Conference Call scheduled as above may undergo changes and accordingly, the said changes would be intimated to the Stock Exchanges.

We request you to kindly take the above on record for the purpose of dissemination to the Stakeholders.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for **PDS Limited** (Erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)

Abhishekh Kanoi Head of Legal & Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: F-9530

Encl.: As above



PDS Limited

(Erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)

Corporate Office: Unit No. 971, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India. 📀 +91 2241441100 Registered Office: No. 758 & 759, 2nd Floor, 19th Main, Sector-2, HSR Layout, Bangalore 560102, Karnataka, India. 😒 +91 8067653000 CONFERENCE CALL

PDS LIMITED Hosted by Edelweiss Securities





India Equity Research

July 29, 2022

We are organizing a conference call with the management of PDS Limited, to discuss the Company's Q1FY23 financial results on Tuesday, August 2, 2022 at 4.00 PM IST.

Mr. Pallak Seth (Vice Chairman), Mr. Sanjay Jain (Group CEO), Mr. Ashish Gupta (Group CFO) and Ms. Reenah Joseph (Head Corporate Finance, M&A and Chief Investor Relations Officer) will represent PDS Limited on the call.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Time:4.00PM IST on Tuesday, August 2, 2022

| Conference dial-in: | | | |
|-------------------------|---|-----------------------|-------------------|
| | | | |
| India | : | Mumbai | |
| | | Primary access number | + 91 22 6280 1123 |
| | | | +91 22 7115 8024 |
| | | | |
| USA | • | | 1 866 746 2133 |
| UK | • | | 0 808 101 1573 |
| Singapore Toll Free No. | • | | 800 101 2045 |
| Hong Kong Toll Free No. | : | | 800 964 448 |

Call leader

Mr. Sandip Agarwal

For further information please contact:

Sandip Agarwal Edelweiss Securities Ltd. Tel.: +91 22 6623 3474 Fax: +91 22 2286 4310 E-mail: <u>sandip.agarwal@edelweissfin.com</u>

Express Join with <u>DiamondPass</u>™